Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: April 25, 2022

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations

Committee

From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department

Subject: Docket Memo # 220349

CONTRACTOR: Leath & Sons, Inc. Address: 9301 E. 63rd St.

Raytown, MO 64133

Contract # 9415 / 80002220 – WMR in the area of N.

Indiana Ave. to N. Brookside Rd., NE 48th St.

to NE Barry Rd.

Contract Amount: \$5,775,192.00

MBE Goal 9% WBE Goal: 7% Total MBE Achieved: 9% Total WBE Achieved: 7%

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Diggs Construction, LLC

Address: 2033 Vine St.

Kansas City, MO 64108

Scope of Work: Water Main Installation

Dollar Amount: \$446,564.98 Ownership: Diggs, Dale Jr.

Structure: African-American Male Code 15

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Total Sodding & Seeding, Inc. Address: 23702 S. Scottsdale Dr.

Peculiar, MO 64078

Scope of Work: Sodding / Seeding

Dollar Amount: \$68,702

Ownership: Randolph, Debra

Structure: African-American Female Code 19

Page 2: 9415 / 80002220- WMR in the area of N. Indiana Ave. to N. Brookside Rd., NE 48^{th} St. to NE Barry Rd.

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Richardson Hauling, Inc. Address: 14800 Kentucky Rd,

Independence, MO 64050

Scope of Work: Hauling
Dollar Amount: \$229,007.68

Ownership Richardson, Dianna

Structure: Caucasian Female Code 27

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Streetwise, Inc.

Address: 13501 Arrington Road,

Grandview, MO 64030

Scope of Work: Traffic Control Dollar Amount: \$74,427.50

Ownership Hettinger, Shawna

Structure: Caucasian Female Code 13

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: She Digs It, LLC Address: 600 SE Central Dr.

Blue Springs, MO 64014

Scope of Work: Water Main Installation

Dollar Amount: \$97,328.26

Ownership Gerstner, Cheryl

Structure: Caucasian Female Code 27

Comments:



MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request

July 28, 2021

To:

Andrea Dorch, Human Relations Department

From:

Jerald Stevens, Project Manager, Water Services Department

| Project Nu | ımber | | Project Name | | | |
|--|--|--|---|------------|----------------|--------------------|
| | | | Water Main Replacem | ent in th | e Area of N. I | ndiana Avenue to |
| 80002220 | | N. Brookside Road, N.E. 48th Street to N.E. Barry Road | | | | |
| Contract ID Number | | | Estimated Cost: (cost breakdown attached) | | | Solicitation Date: |
| 9415 | | | \$. | | 4,758,000.00 | 9/14/2021 |
| | Project Duration: 365 Days | | | | | |
| Note: Click | the box to select | | | | | |
| | →FICB PREVAILING WAGE: | Į. | YES NO | | | |
| | ✓ Construction | | Design-Build | | ☐ Non-Munic | Ipal Agency |
| Contract | Design Professional | | Other Goods & Services | | Lease | |
| Category: | Professional Services | | Facilities Maintenance/Repa | lr | ☐ Tenant (MB | E/WBE) |
| | Other (Enter Type): | | | | ☐ Concession | |
| Туре: | ☑ Original ☐ Amendm | ent l | lo. | | | |
| Funding: | ☑ City(MBE/WBE) | | Federal (DBE) | | ☐ State (DBE |) |
| | ☐ Other: | |] Grant# | | | İ |
| Construction | n Workforce Goals: Are the estimated co | onsi | ruction labor hours greater | r than 800 | and the | ✓ Yes ☐ No |
| estimated cost greater than \$300,000? If yes, complete "Required Crafts" Worksheet and include total | | | | | | |
| number of hours in Description of Work. | | | | | | |
| | ted Cost Breakdown attached - Page 2 | V | List of Required Crafts attac | hed - Page | 3 | |
| Description | | | | | | |
| The project consists of construction of approiximately 15,900 LF of water main replacements and other water distribution | | | | | | |
| | ovements within the project limits of No | orth | Indiana Avenue to North l | Brookside | Road, N.E. 4 | 8th Street to N.E. |
| Barry Road. | | | | | | |
| cc: | | | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | |
| FOR HUMAN RELATIONS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY: | | | | | | |
| ☐ No Goals | are set for this Project; OR | | <i>a</i> ¬ | | | |
| The follow | ring Goals are approved for this Project | uSigr | % MBE 9 9 | 6 WBE OF | ₹ | % DBE |
| Human Rela | tions Department | | | Date: | 7/30/2 | 021 |
| FOR FAIRNE | SS IN CONSTRUCTION BOARD USE ONLY | | 929124BC. | | | |
| | O - 4 | | Approved [| □ Disapp | oved L |] N/A |
| Dry | () M 41 Le | | 041 | 2 - 2 | 1 | |
| 1200 | The state of the s | | 0 10 | Date | 1 | |
| | | | | Jauc | | |
| FOR GRANT | AGENCY USE ONLY ³ | | Approved [| Disappo | oved [| N/A |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | Date | | | |
| | | | | | | |

¹ DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements.

² For Projects subject to prevailing wage requirements only.

³ Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals.